

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1427 OF 2007

(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Sharan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed upon appellant depositing the claim awarded before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission [for short, 'the National Commission'] within eight weeks from today. In case the said amount is deposited, the same shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar, National Commission.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master