

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1427 OF 2007

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv. for
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant,
prays for discharge from the case. As prayed, Mr. P.D.
Sharma, learned counsel, is discharged from the case.

The appellant is directed to take steps for engaging
another counsel and in case no counsel in this case is
engaged within a week, the Court may consider dismissal of
the Appeal for non-prosecution.

List next week.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master