

ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1427 OF 2007

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.for

M/S. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Director of the appellant-company appears and submits that the counsel of the appellant is unwell. Prays for and is granted three weeks' time.

List after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master