

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1427 OF 2007

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report )

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv. for  
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Senior Advocates appearing for the parties have agreed to persuade their respective clients to appear before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar, a former Judge of this Court, for making an attempt to resolve the dispute by mediation. The parties will appear before His Lordship on 24.09.2011 at 11 a.m.

His Lordship may fix his own terms of emoluments.

List again after receiving report from His Lordship.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master