

ITEM NO.111

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1427 OF 2007

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajeev K.Virman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms.Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Shreyansh Mardia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time, learned senior counsel for the respondent made a request for an adjournment to enable his client to file an additional affidavit and documents to show that the amount of duty drawback had been returned to the department.

The required affidavit be filed within two weeks.

The appellant may, if so advised, file additional affidavit within next two weeks.

List the case after five weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master