

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1427/2007

M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Sansdeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Prakash, Adv.  
M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER