

|ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1427/2007
M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD. Respondent(s)
(for change the name of sole respondent and office report)
Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kothari, Adv.
for M/s. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 2/2013(Application for change of the name of respondent
from 'Ganesh Polytex Limited' to 'Ganesh Ecosphere Limited') i
s
dismissed in terms of the signed order.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1427/2007
M/S. TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
M/S. GANESH PLOYTEX LTD. Respondent(s)

O R D E R
IA No. 2/2013(Application for change of the name of respondent
from 'Ganesh Polytex Limited' to 'Ganesh Ecosphere Limited') i
s
dismissed.
â¬ |.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)
â¬ |.....J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)
NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 7, 2016.